CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 18, 2019

Agenda I	tem: 4.8
----------	----------

Subject: Approval of Agreement with Umoja Community Education Foundation and

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College submitted an application to the Umoja Community Education Foundation to receive funding to support Umoja student participants for the 2019-2020 Academic Year. The Umoja program originally requested \$25,780 in funding, however, only \$16,000 was awarded given the maximum award amount allowable.

Funding from the Umoja Community Education Foundation will enable the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College Umoja program to provide assistance with purchasing textbooks and school supplies, augmented english and mathematics tutorial assistance, targeted outreach and recruitment efforts for African-American prospective students, and leadership development.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with Umoja Community Education Foundation and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College to receive funding in the amount of \$16,000 to support Umoja student participants for the 2019-2020 Academic Year. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted by: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED TABLED